
EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
13. travnja 2025. - 13:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 SILVA MICAELA SOFIA ARG 3.12.1997.
2 FABIANEK Marie AUT 1064 7.1.2004.
3 ROM Florentine AUT 21.3.2000.
4 BLAZIC Dorja CRO 89 23.8.2003.
5 DAKIC Franka CRO 1.5.2009.
6 DOMJAN Ida CRO 1056 1.1.2009.
7 KIRINCIC Iva CRO 1.1.2010.
8 MESTRIC Klara CRO 1059 2.1.2009.
9 SUVALJKO Korana CRO 1.1.2008.
10 TRCIN Katja CRO 1063 28.3.2006.
11 ZAFFINO Indigo GBR 1082 23.10.2007.
12 FELLMANN Emelie GER 3.10.2007.
13 KOVACSI Sara HUN 1059 23.6.2006.
14 SPERKA Jazmin HUN 1008 6.4.2006.
15 ZSOLDOSI Karolina HUN 18.10.2001.
16 LYNCH Katie IRL 18.2.2004.
17 BARDES Sophie ITA 379 15.10.2006.
18 BIBITE Beatrice Pia Maria ITA 312 20.5.2005.
19 CAMMILLETTI Marta ITA 292 9.4.1984.
20 CANESSA Lucrezia ITA 9.1.2007.
21 GUERRAZZI Lucrezia ITA 14.1.2003.
22 PIANELLA Giada ITA 1035 31.7.2003.
23 RAGGIO Sofia ITA 18.8.2004.
24 CARIDE Marta POR 161 27.7.2001.
25 CORBU Emilia ROU 131 25.2.2002.
26 MALE Enya ROU 1066 22.11.2006.
27 NICULA Alexandra ROU 27.2.2011.
28 TEODORESCU Maria ROU 1042 19.8.2005.
29 NIKOLIC Vana SRB 1.1.2009.
30 PAVLOVIC Silvija SRB 1033 10.7.2005.
31 STANKOVIC Sofija SRB 1091 30.3.2006.
32 ZUNIC Milena SRB 1031 11.10.2006.
33 BINAGHI Mariavittoria SUI 29.5.2008.
34 LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK 1099 22.7.2004.



5 pools
1 pool of 6 and 4 pools of 7
27 (79,41% of 34) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
13. travnja 2025. - 13:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 BLAZIC Dorja CRO 89
2 CORBU Emilia ROU 131
3 CARIDE Marta POR 161
4 CAMMILLETTI Marta ITA 292
5 BIBITE Beatrice Pia Maria ITA 312
6 BARDES Sophie ITA 379
7 SPERKA Jazmin HUN 1008
8 ZUNIC Milena SRB 1031
9 PAVLOVIC Silvija SRB 1033
10 PIANELLA Giada ITA 1035
11 TEODORESCU Maria ROU 1042
12 DOMJAN Ida CRO 1056
13 MESTRIC Klara CRO 1059
14 KOVACSI Sara HUN 1059
15 TRCIN Katja CRO 1063
16 FABIANEK Marie AUT 1064
17 MALE Enya ROU 1066
18 ZAFFINO Indigo GBR 1082
19 STANKOVIC Sofija SRB 1091
20 LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK 1099
21 CANESSA Lucrezia ITA
22 NICULA Alexandra ROU
23 SUVALJKO Korana CRO
24 BINAGHI Mariavittoria SUI
25 LYNCH Katie IRL
26 RAGGIO Sofia ITA
27 KIRINCIC Iva CRO
28 SILVA MICAELA SOFIA ARG
29 FELLMANN Emelie GER
30 GUERRAZZI Lucrezia ITA
31 DAKIC Franka CRO
32 ROM Florentine AUT
33 ZSOLDOSI Karolina HUN
34 NIKOLIC Vana SRB



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
13. travnja 2025. - 13:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

13:00

Referee(s):

DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

PIANELLA Giada ITA

BLAZIC Dorja CRO

STANKOVIC Sofija SRB

CANESSA Lucrezia ITA

DAKIC Franka CRO

TEODORESCU Maria ROU

ROM Florentine AUT

Strip 2

13:00

Referee(s):

SOPRANA Francesco Maria (ITA)
PAVEL Gabriel (ROU)

SUVALJKO Korana CRO

LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK

CORBU Emilia ROU

DOMJAN Ida CRO

PAVLOVIC Silvija SRB

FELLMANN Emelie GER

GUERRAZZI Lucrezia ITA

Strip 3

13:00

Referee(s):

VRBANC Tin (CRO)
CAMPAGNA Massimiliano (ITA)

RAGGIO Sofia ITA

ZUNIC Milena SRB

NICULA Alexandra ROU

ZSOLDOSI Karolina HUN

CARIDE Marta POR

MESTRIC Klara CRO

ZAFFINO Indigo GBR



Strip 4

13:00

Referee(s):

LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)

BINAGHI Mariavittoria SUI

CAMMILLETTI Marta ITA

MALE Enya ROU

TRCIN Katja CRO

SILVA MICAELA SOFIA ARG

NIKOLIC Vana SRB

Strip 5

13:00

Referee(s):

KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

BARDES Sophie ITA

BIBITE Beatrice Pia Maria ITA

KOVACSI Sara HUN

FABIANEK Marie AUT

LYNCH Katie IRL

KIRINCIC Iva CRO



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
13. travnja 2025. - 13:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 RAGGIO Sofia ITA 6 1,00 30 12 +18 Advanced
2 CORBU Emilia ROU 6 1,00 30 13 +17 Advanced
3 CARIDE Marta POR 5 0,83 29 13 +16 Advanced
4 CANESSA Lucrezia ITA 5 0,83 27 12 +15 Advanced
5 PIANELLA Giada ITA 5 0,83 27 14 +13 Advanced
6 GUERRAZZI Lucrezia ITA 5 0,83 27 18 +9 Advanced
7 CAMMILLETTI Marta ITA 4 0,80 24 11 +13 Advanced
8 BARDES Sophie ITA 4 0,80 24 14 +10 Advanced
9 BIBITE Beatrice Pia Maria ITA 4 0,80 23 13 +10 Advanced
10 FABIANEK Marie AUT 4 0,80 23 14 +9 Advanced
11 MALE Enya ROU 4 0,80 24 20 +4 Advanced
12 BLAZIC Dorja CRO 4 0,67 25 15 +10 Advanced
13 ZSOLDOSI Karolina HUN 4 0,67 24 20 +4 Advanced
14 TEODORESCU Maria ROU 4 0,67 21 17 +4 Advanced
15 BINAGHI Mariavittoria SUI 3 0,60 18 18 0 Advanced
16 ZUNIC Milena SRB 3 0,50 22 20 +2 Advanced
17 FELLMANN Emelie GER 3 0,50 25 24 +1 Advanced
18 PAVLOVIC Silvija SRB 3 0,50 23 24 -1 Advanced
19 KOVACSI Sara HUN 2 0,40 21 17 +4 Advanced
20 TRCIN Katja CRO 2 0,40 17 17 0 Advanced
21 SUVALJKO Korana CRO 2 0,33 22 25 -3 Advanced
22 ZAFFINO Indigo GBR 2 0,33 20 25 -5 Advanced
23 ROM Florentine AUT 2 0,33 19 24 -5 Advanced
24 NIKOLIC Vana SRB 1 0,20 17 23 -6 Advanced
25 SILVA MICAELA SOFIA ARG 1 0,20 13 24 -11 Advanced
26 KIRINCIC Iva CRO 1 0,20 9 20 -11 Advanced
27 STANKOVIC Sofija SRB 1 0,17 16 25 -9 Advanced
28 DOMJAN Ida CRO 1 0,17 16 27 -11 Eliminated
29 LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK 1 0,17 16 28 -12 Eliminated
30 MESTRIC Klara CRO 1 0,17 8 28 -20 Eliminated
31 NICULA Alexandra ROU 0 0,00 14 29 -15 Eliminated
32 LYNCH Katie IRL 0 0,00 3 25 -22 Eliminated
33 DAKIC Franka CRO 0 0,00 2 30 -28 Eliminated



Finals

Ref: LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)
Assist: PAVEL Gabriel (ROU)

1

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)
Assist: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)
Assist: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

1

Ref: PAVEL Gabriel (ROU)

2

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

3

Ref: LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)

4

Table of 8

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

1

Ref: LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)

2

Ref: PAVEL Gabriel (ROU)

3

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

4

Ref: SOPRANA Francesco Maria (ITA)

5

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

6

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

7

Ref: CAMPAGNA Massimiliano (ITA)
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Table of 16
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Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

10

Ref: CAMPAGNA Massimiliano (ITA)

11

Ref: LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)

12

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

13

Ref: PAVEL Gabriel (ROU)
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Ref: SOPRANA Francesco Maria (ITA)
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Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)
Assist: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)
Assist: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

1

Finals

Ref: LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)
Assist: PAVEL Gabriel (ROU)

1

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)
Assist: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)
Assist: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

1

Ref: PAVEL Gabriel (ROU)

2

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

3

Ref: LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)
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EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
13. travnja 2025. - 13:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 CORBU Emilia ROU 25.2.2002.
2 RAGGIO Sofia ITA 18.8.2004.
3T CANESSA Lucrezia ITA 9.1.2007.
3T GUERRAZZI Lucrezia ITA 14.1.2003.
5 CARIDE Marta POR 27.7.2001.
6 PIANELLA Giada ITA 31.7.2003.
7 CAMMILLETTI Marta ITA 9.4.1984.
8 BIBITE Beatrice Pia Maria ITA 20.5.2005.
9 BARDES Sophie ITA 15.10.2006.
10 MALE Enya ROU 22.11.2006.
11 BLAZIC Dorja CRO 23.8.2003.
12 ZSOLDOSI Karolina HUN 18.10.2001.
13 TEODORESCU Maria ROU 19.8.2005.
14 BINAGHI Mariavittoria SUI 29.5.2008.
15 ZUNIC Milena SRB 11.10.2006.
16 ROM Florentine AUT 21.3.2000.
17 FABIANEK Marie AUT 7.1.2004.
18 FELLMANN Emelie GER 3.10.2007.
19 PAVLOVIC Silvija SRB 10.7.2005.
20 KOVACSI Sara HUN 23.6.2006.
21 TRCIN Katja CRO 28.3.2006.
22 SUVALJKO Korana CRO 1.1.2008.
23 ZAFFINO Indigo GBR 23.10.2007.
24 NIKOLIC Vana SRB 1.1.2009.
25 SILVA MICAELA SOFIA ARG 3.12.1997.
26 KIRINCIC Iva CRO 1.1.2010.
27 STANKOVIC Sofija SRB 30.3.2006.
28 DOMJAN Ida CRO 1.1.2009.
29 LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK 22.7.2004.
30 MESTRIC Klara CRO 2.1.2009.
31 NICULA Alexandra ROU 27.2.2011.
32 LYNCH Katie IRL 18.2.2004.
33 DAKIC Franka CRO 1.5.2009.



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
13. travnja 2025. - 13:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
CAMPAGNA Massimiliano ITA C 00833627 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DE NICOLA Roberto SLO B 00848220 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KOVACEVIC Marija SRB B 00001462 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LESKOVAC Janko CRO B 00840162 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PAVEL Gabriel ROU C 00842983 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SOPRANA Francesco Maria ITA B 00833289 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
VRBANC Tin CRO B 00828191 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 34
Total participants: 33
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 13

ITA: 7 participants
CRO: 7 participants
ROU: 4 participants
SRB: 4 participants
HUN: 3 participants
AUT: 2 participants
ARG: 1 participants
POR: 1 participants
IRL: 1 participants
GBR: 1 participants
SUI: 1 participants
GER: 1 participants
SVK: 1 participants


